

SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN; RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM Reaccreadiated NAAC B+Grade



DETAILS ABOUT SENSITIZATION ACTIVITIES

2020-2021

ACTION PLAN

S.NO	ACTIVITY
1.	AWARENESS PROGRAMME PREVENTIVE MEASURES OF CANCER
2.	BLOOD TESTS TO DETECT THE ANEAMIC STUDENTS
3.	INTERNATIONAL WOMENS DAY CELEBRATIONS



PRINCIPAL
S.K.R. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
HITHAKARINI SAMAJAM
Endowmenis Dept., Govt. of Andhra Pradesh
RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

2020 - 2021 Resolutions -Meeting - 1 House Empourament all members A meeting was conducted in the Zoology lab at 5pm on 5-11-2020. met at 5Pm in Zoology lab and made the following decision. Agendo: planning to Organize Austranon It is greated to Organise Court auxinuer programme on 7/11/2020. shi-B. up

SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAJAHMUNDRY

CIRCULAR

6-11-2020

In connection with National Cancer Day the Women Empowerment Cell and Science Association has planned to conduct a guest lecture - Paths to Prevent HPV on 07-11-2020 . In this context, I request all the students to avail this opportunity.

Resource Person: Dr. M.Divya,

Obstetrics and Gynecologist, Bhaskar Raju Hospital, Women and Child Care, Rajamahendravaram

Time:2P.M

Venue: Pandiri Veeranna hall

5. 1. sup Bely

6 C.V. R. Lakerune

9. K.s.Am

10 · P. vý~M.

1. PAPINO Principal PRINCIPAL

3. G. Drya Go HFCUEND Endowments Dept. Govern Andrea Pradeen RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAJAHMUNDRY

IQAC AND SCIENCE ASSOCIATION

REPORT

Recognizing the prevalence of cervical cancer the IQAC and Science Association has conducted a guest lecture on **Paths to Prevent HPV** in connection with National Cancer Day on 07-11-2020 at Pandiri Veeranna hall by Dr. M.Divya, Obstetrics and Gynecologist, Bhaskar Raju Hospital, Women and Child Care, Rajamahendravaram.

AIM AND OBJECTIVES:

To create awareness on the cervical cancer

To promote HPV vaccination as a control measure for cervical cancer

Dr. M.Divya emphasized that worldwide, cervical cancer is the fourthmost common type of cancer and cause of death in women. She mainly focused on the causative and sub types of cervical cancer, symptoms, risk factors, diagnosis procedure for the early and effective identification of cervical cancer and the efficacy of the HPV vaccine as a controlling measure.

OUT COME:

62 students from various disciplines attended the guest lecture.

At the end of the session the students acquired knowledge on the following:

Early identification of cervical cancer

Significance of HPV vaccine

Recent advancements in the treatment,

PRINCIPAL

J.K.R. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
HITHAKARINI SAMAJAM

**ndowments Dept.,Govt.of Andhra Prades

PA.IAMAHENDRAVARAM

BAJAMAHENDRAVARAW

IQAC Co-or

07-11-2020

On the occasion of "National Cancer Awareness Day" Women Empowerment cell & Science Association Organized Awareness Program Preventive measures of cancer. 115students participated.





Meeting -@

Ameeting work andreted in the Room NO: 20 at 11:30 pm on 24/2/2021. Agunda:-Planning to andret Blood (Hb) tests.

B. ups

Resolutions

Dona Empowerment all members met at 11:30 pm in Room NO: - 30 and made the following Decision.

if in geschung to conduct 46 total for dudul. ou 2-3-2021.

SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAJAHMUNDRY

CIRCULAR

1-3-2021

The Women Empowerment Cell and the Department of English is conducting Hb test on 02-03-21 at Room No -15. In this context, I request all the students to avail this opportunity.

1. P. 84 Deri

2. G. Dingori 3. 'N kabonar 4. & supportance

5. CV Ramalateram.

6. R. Rago

8. K.S. Am

9. P. Vijerth.

11 B. Cht.

Principal
PHINCIPAL
S.K.R. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
HITHA KARINI SAMA J
Endowments Dept., Govt. of Anchra Pradesa
RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

Me occure

SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAJAHMUNDRY

HEALTH AND HYGIENE

REPORT

Anaemia is a serious global public health problem that particularly affects young children, menstruating adolescent girls and women, and pregnant and postpartum women. WHO estimates that 40% of children 6–59 months of age, 37% of pregnant women, and 30% of women 15–49 years of age worldwide are anaemic.

To eradicate the anaemic condition identifying the anaemic ones is the foremost criterion. In this connection the Women Empowerment cell and IQAC has conducted Hb test to the students with the help of Asha workers on 2-3-21 at Room no-15 from 10A.M-2P.M

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES:

- > To determine the levels of haemoglobin there by identify the anaemic students
- > To educate the students about HB percentage
- > To assess the health status with respect to anaemia

OUTCOMES:

162 Students under went Hb test

At the end of the programme

- anaemic students were identified at an early stage
- students were aware of health related complications due to anaemia
- > students were able to recognize that well- balanced diet rich in iron, vitamins and minerals play a vital role in the production of Haemoglobin

HITHAKARINI SAMA

mahendrale

PRINCIPAL

3.K.R. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
HITHAKARINI SAMAJAM
Endowments Dept.,Govt.of Andhra Pradesh
RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

HB TESTS TO DETECT ANEAMIC STUDENTS



A meeting wax and undertident the the principal room at undertian on 5/3/2011.

A guida: - planning to albrate Julio and mode the following Delevious.

It is greated to albrate Intractional conserved day at \$1,000.

B. upd

S.K.R COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAJAMAHENDRAVARM

CIRCULAR

DATE:-06-03-2021

The Women Empowerment Cell with the support of IQAC celebrating International Women's Day at Pandiri Veerana Block on tomorrow i.e. 08-03-2021. Hence all the staff members are requested to attend the programme.

go for Won

K. Deardo

v. Ans

VBI Sund

13 Chel

Pokuske

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
HITHAKARINI SAMAJAM
PRINCIPAL
PRINCI



SKR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN; RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM Reaccreadiated NAAC B+Grade



REPORT

DATE:-08-03-2021

The Women Empowerment Cell and with the support of IQAC organised an International Women's Day at Pandiri Veeranna Block. In this programme the Principal Dr.D.Padmavathy Grandeur facilitated Retired Principals of this college.

Endowments Dept., Govt. of Andira Pradesh
BAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

Polamahendra ne

PRINCIPAL

S.K.R. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
HITHAKARINI SAMAJAM
Endowments Dept., Govt.of Andhra Pradesip
BAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

08-03-2021







